"Tyeshia Sturgis presents The Devil's Daughter Movie 2024

Unveiling Terror - A Must-Follow for Horror and Thriller Enthusiasts



Lexington-Fayette, Kentucky Feb 21, 2024 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - **Dark Legacy Studios** unveils "The Devil's Daughter," a spine-chilling psychological horror film for 2024, presented by acclaimed author <u>Tyeshia Sturgis (T. L. Sturgis)</u>. Under the masterful direction of renowned filmmaker Scott Vickers, this collaboration promises to captivate and terrify horror and thriller enthusiasts worldwide.

Scott Vickers celebrated for directing the acclaimed "Matriarch," takes the helm of this heart-pounding

venture. Tyeshia Sturgis, the award-winning author, immerses audiences into the depths of fear surrounding a demonic entity with her captivating novella serving as the film's source material.

"The Devil's Daughter" is meticulously crafted to leave an indelible mark on the psyche of horror and thriller enthusiasts. Scott Vickers shares his anticipation for the project, stating, " 'The Devil's Daughter' is a unique venture that pushes the boundaries of horror storytelling. Collaborating with Tyeshia Sturgis has been enriching, and together, we aim to deliver a cinematic journey that captivates and terrifies horror and thriller enthusiasts alike."

Tyeshia Sturgis adds, "Seeing my novella come to life on the big screen is thrilling. 'The Devil's Daughter' is not just a horror film; it's a thought-provoking exploration of the supernatural and the human psyche. Working with Scott Vickers has been incredible, and I believe the audience, especially horror and thriller fans, will be in for a truly immersive experience."

Currently in development, "The Devil's Daughter" boasts a finely tuned script capturing intricate layers of psychological horror and supernatural elements. Engaging discussions with potential lead actors are underway, exploring partnerships that align with the film's vision. Pre-production efforts, including location scouting and concept design, are in full swing.

Stay on the edge of your seat as "The Devil's Daughter" promises an unparalleled cinematic experience, tapping into the darkest corners of horror and thriller genres. For those who dare to confront the unknown, this film pledges to deliver an unforgettable and terrifying journey.

Follow the official movie Instagram page <u>@TheDevilsDaughterFilm</u> for exclusive updates. For press inquiries, contact:

Tyeshia Sturgis:

Email: tyeshiasturgis0@gmail.com

IMDb: Tyeshia's IMDb Page

Instagram: Tyeshia's Instagram

Scott Vickers:

Email: Scottv505@gmail.com

IMDb: Scott's IMDb Page

Instagram: Scott's Instagram

Dark Legacy Studios:

Registered Agents Inc.

212 N. 2nd St.

STE 100

Richmond, KY 40475

Official Movie Website: The Devil's Daughter Film

Seeking Producers and Agents for Collaboration





Media Contact

Dark Legacy Studios

tyeshiasturgis0@gmail.com

Registered Agents Inc.212 N. 2nd St.STE 100

Source: Tyeshia Sturgis

See on IssueWire